

HR1066 LRB095 20338 GRL 47611 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, Joyce Zohn began working for the American 3 Insurance Association on April 28, 1970; after many years of 4 dedicated and distinguished service, she has announced her 5 retirement as of May 1, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, Throughout her entire career, Joyce Zohn has been the personification of diligence, promptness, dependability, hard work, and good cheer; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Joyce Zohn's fellow co-workers and friends will 10 miss her, but wish her good fortune and health during her 11 retirement and, most importantly, extend their heartfelt 12 thanks for all she has done; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
 congratulate Joyce Zohn on the occasion of her retirement and
 wish her continued success and happiness in her future
 endeavors; and be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to Joyce Zohn as a symbol of our esteem and respect.